6333 Ridge Rd, Port Richey, FL 34668 727-835-0970.
August 6, 13, 2021	 21-02412H

FIRST INSERTION
NOTICE OF FORFEITURE 

PROCEEDINGS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 

THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH 

COUNTY, FLORIDA
Case No.: 2021-CA-5660

Judge: Moe
IN RE: FORFEITURE OF:
$6,600 (Six Thousand, Six Hundred
Dollars) in U.S. Currency and
One (1) 2016 Lexus RC
VIN: JTHHP5BC3G5005255
ALL PERSONS who claim an interest 
in the following property: $6,600 (Six 
thousand, Six Hundred Dollars) in U.S. 
Currency and One (1) 2016 Lexus RC, 
VIN: JTHHP5BC3G5005255, which 
was seized because said property is al-
leged to be contraband as defined by 
Sections 932.701 (2)(a)(1-6), Florida 
Statutes, by the Department of High-
way Safety and Motor Vehicles, Divi-